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LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1998 

CHAPTER 391-S.F.No. 2351 
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An act relating to natural resources; adding to and deleting from state parks; creating a new 
recreation area; providing for a state park permit exemption; amending Minnesota Statutes 1996, 
section 85.054, by adding .a subdivision.

‘ 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1996, section 85.054, is amended by adding a subdi~ 

vision to read: 

Subd. ZIPPEL BAY STATE PARK. A state park permit is not required and a fee 
may not be charged for motor vehicle entry or parking at the parking area located ad] acent 
to county state ad highway an Zippel ]E state park, Lake o_f % Woods county. 

Sec. 2. ADDITIONS TO STATE PARKS. 
Subdivision [85.012] [Subd. 14.] CROW WING STATE PARK, CROW 

WING, CASS, AND MORRISON COUNTIES. T_l_1e_ following areas g added t_o_ 

Crow Wing stfi park, all Section 25, Township 44 North, Range 32 West, Crow Wing 
county: 

g1_) th_e West I:l_alf o_fg1e Northeast Quarter; a_n_d 
(2) that part of the Southeast Quarter lying north a_n_d_ west of tl;e stag highway §_7_l 

fight—_3f:\i7a§TEXCE17F that part thereof deE>e—(i-lasflfollows: Cgmmencing at a point 39 
rods North of the southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of Section 25; thence running 
East to the right—of—way of state highway 371; thence in a southwesterly direction along 
the highway right—of—way_unti1 it intersectfie west lineof the Southeast Quarter; thence 
North to me place o_f beginning. 

Subd. [85.012] [Subd. 23a.] GLENDALOUGH STATE PARK, OTTER 
TAIL COUNTY. The following areas gig added to Glendalough fie park, all Town- 
ship E North, Range Q West, Otter E county: '— 

(1) that part of Government Lot 7 of Section 24 lying westerly of the following de- 
scribaflfi §m_mencing at the—n‘5r'tl1e.ast cornef—6fCTvernment [RT of Section 
thence I\W>Fh 89 degrees 22—n1inutes 29 seconds West on an assum$)ear_ing along We 
north line of sa—i'c-l Section Ea distanceiff 75 .00 feet to tlEp_oint of beginning; thence oh; 
bearingof North 37 feet, more or less, to the shore1iT1—e—of Molly Stark lake and there ter: n1inating_;an_T_::_:__-‘*--‘—'—j——‘-‘"—‘—"'— 

(2) that part of Government Lot 1 of Section 25 lying northerly of county state aid 
highvfi-y'Fo-. T6*afid easterly of thgallcg/ing desc%ed line: Commencing at thznort-Ti: 
east corne>1'—<)f:'aiTC'iovernmt=:—11_tf(—)t 1; thence on an assumed bearing of SouTh‘a-long the BE line of s—aid—G_overnment Lot_1-adistance 5f_8§§.46 feet; thence No_rth 77 de:grEs_3§ 
FEES; lT§éc~onds West 41479 feet to the po_ii1t of begi—nT1i_ng; thence Nort_h 04 degreg 
28 minufi 54 secona§E“as: 707 reEm‘ofir less, Ema shoreline ofMolly star? lake and 

terminating. 

Subd. [85.012] [Subd. 32.] KILEN WOODS STATE PARK, JACKSON 
COUNTY. The following areas are added to Kilen Woods state park, all in Township 103 
North, Range §_§ West, Jackson county: Q me South §I_a1__f of E Southeast Quarter o_f E Northwest Quarter, Section Q fie South E o_f t;h_e Southwest Quarter o_f E Northwest Quarter, Section 
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Q2 Q3 Northeast Quarter o_f E Southwest Quarter, Section 
£t_1_) Lots l_5 Ed _l§ o_f State Subdivision, Section 
(5) the West Half of the Southeast Quarter, Section 6; 
(_?)@%t Hilf 3? Q Southwest Quarter, Section and Q the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, Section » 

Subd. [85.0l2] [Subd. 33.] LAKE BEMIDJI STATE PARK, BELTRAMI 
COUNTY. The following area added to Lake Bemidji state park: That partgf Govem— 
ment [sot Section 3 Township lit] North, Range 3_2 West, Beltrami county, lying 
northerly Q! westerly of fie northerly right—of—way o_f @ abandoned ‘Burlington 
Northern railroad. 

9 ' S ' 
'

' 

Subd. 5. [85.0l2] [Subd. 43.] 'l\/IINNEOPA STATE PARK, BLUE EARTH - 

COUNTY. E following areas E added to Minneopa state park, all Blue Earth 
county: 

'(1') Lots 1, 4, and'5 of Auditor’s Subdivision o_f‘Govemment I_.9_t _1_, Section Z_3$ 
Towifihip £9 North, Range West; 

Q Government§s §_, E L and 8, Section _l, Township 108 North, Range 28_ West; Q the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, Section 1, Township 108 North, 
Range 2§ West; ' 

i i ' 

(4) the Southwest Quarter, EXCEPT that part of said Southwest Quarter lying south- 
westerly o_fg1e Dakota, Minnesota, a_n_c_I Eastern rai1road'right—of—way, Section 1, Town- 
shi_p RL8 North, Range 2_8 West; 

_ 

'

_ Q Govermnent Lots E, §, id L Section g Township _l9_§ North, Range 2_8 West; Q the West Llf g Government Eo_t E Section 2, Township _10_8 North, Range _2_8 
West; 

_
V 

(7) the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, Section 2, Township 108 North, 
Range L3 West; , 

Q E South Half, EXCEPT _tlitEa_1't_‘_(_)£fl South Etlflying southwesterly _<_)_fE 
Dakota, Minnesota, id Eastern railroad right—of—way, Section g Township North, 
Range 2§ West; 

Q2 Government Lots 2 a_n_c_l g Section § Township North, Range West; 
(10) the South Half of the Northeast Quarter, Section E Township 108 North, Range E West; Q gt pa__rt gt_h_e Ezgt Half of fie Northwest Quarter o_f Section g lying northerly 

of Minnesota trunk highway 5); _6_§ EXCEPT for E following: Commencing at fie 
northwest corner 9_f% Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter o_f Section thence 
South £5 feet; thence East £)§ feet; thence North L85 E thence West lQ_8_ fe_et E _t_h_e 
place o_f beginning, Township l_()8 North, Range _2_§ West; 

(1:2)%_pia_rt_o_ft_h_e Northeast Quarter, @ North Half of Q3 Southeast Quarter, fad E Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter lying northerly o_f Minnesota trunk high- 
way n9_. Q Section E Township lg North, Range 22} West; 

L) E North Half of the Northwest Quarter, EXCEPT % g_rt gfi North of the Northwest Quarter lying southwesterly of E Dakota, Minnesota, and Eastern rail- 
road n'ght—of—way, Section _1_& Township flit North, Range 2§ West; 
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(14) Government 14% 5 $ §_, arg _6_, Section 2, Township _1£8_ North, RangeQ 
West; 

..(15) thatpart of the West Half of the Southwest Quarter lying northerly of Minnesota 
trunk highway no: _6§ Section 1 Township 1_()_8_ North, Range E West; 

(16) Government Lots 5 ag §, Section l_5_, Township 1§_i_3_North, Range g:l_West; E the Northwes_t-—(—2‘uarter of Q Southwest Quarter, Section E: TownshipE 
North, Range

' jm part of Government Lot 8 lying northerly of me Dakota, Minnesota, an_d 
Easte—rfia—ilr5a<.l_1'—i§t—of—way, SecW>_n'E Township £_North‘, Range 21 West;E 

(19)‘the West 208 feet of Outlet 9 and all ofOut1ot 10, South Bend, lying northerly of 
the Dakota, Minnesota, and Eastern railroad right—of—way, Section l_5, TownshipQ 
NEE _R_a“_3E 2 IE ‘I 

Subd. 6. [85.012] [Subd. 51.] SAVANNA PORTAGE STATE PARK, AITKIN 
ANDWIOUIS COUNTIES. The following areas ge added t_o Savanna Portage 
park, all in Township 4_9 North, Range g West, Aitkin county: 

Q2 Government I._ot :I_, Section and 
(_22 Government I;ot 1, Section 
Subd. 7. 

’ 

[85012] [Subd. 553.] TETTEGOUCHE STATE PARK, LAKE 
COUNTY. The following area added t_o Tettegouche irte park: E South IE"g 
Govemmentgg & Secfioniz Township 5_6_ North, Range 1 West, Lake county. 

Sec. 3. GARDEN ISLAND STATE RECREATION AREA. 
Subdivision [85.013] [Subd. 11a.] GARDEN ISLAND STATE REC- 

REATION AREA, LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY. Garden Island _s_t_ate_: recre- 
ation §e_a established Lake gf_ th_e Woods county. 

Subd. 2. BOUNDARIES. The following described lands are located within the 
boundaries if Garden Island statefixeation area, 31 Townshi;7I_6§ North, Range? 
West, Lake of the Woods county:

~ 
£l_) Government Log L g, :l_, a_nd 5 Section 
(2) Government Lots 1 and 2, Section 23; 

E Government E 1: E Z_E3i1 Q Secgn 
g§_) the Northeast Quarter o_f th_e Northwest Quarter, Section an_d 

(6) Government Lot 1, Section 27. 
Subd. ADMINISTRATION. :I_‘h_e commissioner g natural resources shall ad- 

minister the fig according to Minnesota Statutes, section 86A.O5, subdivision 3E3je—(:t 
to existirg rules and regulations for state recreation areas and shall allow hunting in the 
Eea: The cE1issioner may not—ado_pTi1ew rules limit 6}}; 
strict recreational E _c_>t$rcE kT1ElE§_s»_—t_2_I__t?r§:reation gee Vvmiout legisfixrezapfi 
proval. The commissioner shall hold a public meeting in Lake of the Woods countfi 
conjuncfii developinEmEgement E f_or th_e_ area. M —_ _ 

Presented to the governor April 10, 1998 
Signed by the governor April 20, 1998, 11:20 am. 
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